• Generated $19 million of operating cash flow during quarter
o Year-to-date operating cash flow generation of $156 million

o Repurchased $21 million of shares in the second quarter - $32 million YTD

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved.

In Closing

18

• We are still facing challenges in our marine and parts of our land segments,
but delivered a good result during our seasonally weakest quarter

• We again generated operating cash flow, repaid debt, further strengthening
our balance sheet

• Our long-term opportunities remain strong across legacy activities and
newer growth engines

• We continue to focus on improving efficiencies and driving growth, backed
by our strong balance sheet and dedication of our global team

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved. 19

Questions & Answers

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved. 20

Earnings Reconciliation ($ in millions except per share data)

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Revenue $6,633.0 $0.0 $6,633.0 $8,086.2 $0.0 $8,086.2

Gross Profit 218.5   -   218.5   231.0   -   231.0

Operating Expenses 173.0   (5.9)   167.0   179.7   (5.7)   174.1

Operating Income 45.6   5.9   51.5   51.2   5.7   56.9

Non-operating expense 8.7   (0.0)   8.7   16.4   -   16.4

Income before Tax 36.9   5.9   42.8   34.9   5.7   40.5

Provision for income taxes 7.1   1.2   8.2   4.6   1.5   6.1

Minority interest (0.2)   -   (0.2)   0.2   -   0.2

Net income $30.0 $4.8 $34.8 $30.0 $4.2 $34.2

Diluted earnings per common share $0.43 $0.07 $0.50 $0.44 $0.06 $0.50

Note: Adjustments  are related to acquis i tions  and other non-recurring charges

Q2 2016 Q2 2017

Copyright © 2017 World Fuel Services Corporation. Proprietary & Confidential. All Rights Reserved. 21

Guidance Reconciliation

With regard to the Company’s outlook for 2017, reconciliation of Adjusted EPS to the most

directly comparable GAAP measure is not available without unreasonable efforts on a

forward-looking basis due to the high variability and complexity with respect to the charges

excluded from this non-GAAP measure, including expenses associated with acquisitions and